
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5915
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
BUDGET HOTELS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Railways Guest Houses/Yatri Niwas and Budget Hotels functioning presently in the country, State-wise and location-wise; and

(b) the details of the profits earned and losses suffered by them during each of the last three years, till date, separately?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5915 BY SHRI AHIR VIKRAMBHAI
ARJANBHAI MAADAM TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.09.2011 REGARDING BUDGET HOTELS

(a) There is no concept of Guest House for public on Indian Railways. However, Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) is managing one Rail Yatri Niwas each at New Delhi in the National Capital Territory of Delhi and Howrah in the State of West Bengal and one BNR hotel, on the pattern of a Budget Hotel, each at Ranchi in the State of Jharkhand and Puri in the State of Orissa. Presently there is no other Budget Hotel functioning on Indian Railways.

(b) There is no loss to IRCTC and Indian Railways from the Rail Yatri Niwas and BNR hotels as they are on Private Public Partnership.
The revenue earned from these properties by IRCTC during the last three years is as under.

        (in lakh rupees)

Sl. No. Hotel    Revenue Earned by IRCTC

     2008-09  2009-10  2010-11

1 Rail Yatri Niwas, New Delhi 34.26  36.64  39.18

2 Rail Yatri Niwas, Howrah 21.17  23.27  24.83

3 BNR hotel, Puri   19.21  22.23  28.19

4 BNR hotel, Ranchi  36.95  52.32  63.17
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